August 12, 2025

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Dave Muhlbauer, chair presiding. Members present were Schultz, Dozark,
Muhlbauer, Heiden, and Rosburg.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.
At 10:00 o’clock A.M., as advertised, a motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Rosburg to open the public hearing regarding the
County Animal Control Ordinance. Motion passed unanimously. There were no written or oral objections. A motion was made by
Schultz, seconded by Dozark to close the public hearing at 10:18 o’clock A.M.

Motion passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Dozark to waive the requirement of lowa Code 331.302(6)(a)&(b).

Voting Aye: Schultz, Dozark, Muhlbauer, Heiden, and Rosburg. Motion passed unanimously.
A motion was made by Rosburg, seconded by Heiden to approve the estimate for the jail flooring - for control area, judges chamber, and
booking area to remove and replace flooring.

Motion passed unanimously.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 10:26 o’clock A.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.
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Vendor Description Paid
4M Auto Repair Vehicle Maint 58.83
Access Systems Printer Contract 162.73
Adams Land and Livestock LLC Damages 831.00
Advanced Communication Services Camera License 1,602.39
Alex Air Apparatus, Inc Supplies 505.60
Amazon Capital Services, Inc Health Promos 3,712.58
Ampride Truck Plaza Hand Tools 1,960.40
Anatomy It, LLC It Services 1,050.56
Arnold Motor Supply Batteries 553.78
Big State Industrial Supply, Inc Safety Items 107.88
Black Hills Energy Utilities 326.10
Boerner & Goldsmith Law Firm Pc Legal Service 36.50
Bomgaars Display 233.70
Boysen, Cody Custodial Services 392.20
Bradley, Rod Headset Replacement 2,562.46
Cady Business Technologies, Inc Office Phone 805.54
Calhoun-Burns and Associates Inc Bridge Rating & Inspection 2,495.25
Careficient, Inc Emr Software 2,375.72
Carroll Control Systems Inc Judges Mini Split 15,195.00
Carroll County Solid Waste Landfill Fees 39,284.85
Carroll Refuse Service Garbage Pickup 843.26
Central la District of la Assessors Uspap 15 Hr Course 375.00
Central lowa Distributing Inc Custodial Supplies 1,476.00
Chad's Plumbing Inc Shop Repairs 485.00
Cidnet Data 600.00
City of Denison Annual Pledge 50,000.00
City of Dow City Utilities 50.40
City of Manilla Utilities 234.12
City of Ricketts Utilities 48.41
City of Schleswig Utilities 25.15
City of Vail Utilities 38.47
City of Westside Utilities 83.45
CJ Electronics Radios 254.96
Claussen, Renae C Ads 223.00
Code 4 Public Safety Emblems, LLC Challenge Coin 1,262.50
Crawford County Broadcasting Corp - Kdsn Ads 303.00
Crawford County Landfill Disposal 59.20
Crawford County Memorial Hospital Pt Services 2,640.00
Crawford County Sheriff Service 3,915.73
CSILLC Sonicwall 2,075.27
Danko Emergency Equipment Co Supplies 450.00
Denison Auto Parts and Machine Parts 2,794.33
Denison Bulletin Review Board Proceedings 1,285.79
Denison Care Center Inc Nursing Facility Fees 10,031.79
Denison Do It Best Hardware Oven/Microwave 2,826.45
Denison Municipal Utilities Utilities - Courthouse 6,649.24
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co Notary Stamp 34.00
Dmf Bait Company Exhibit Maint 71.25
Doosan Bobcat North America, Inc Equip 10,004.12



Douglas County Sheriffs Dept
Drew & Son Trucking LLC

Echo Group Inc

Electric Motor Service

Employee Benefit Systems (Ebs)
Erlbacher Bros Inc

Eurofins Environment Testing America Holdings, Inc

Farm Service Cooperative
Farmers Mutual Coop Telephone Co
Feller's Furniture

First National Bank of Omaha
Fishy Vibes

Frazier Building & Supply
Frontier

Goettsch Dispatch

Great Plains Uniforms LLC
Greenlee, Scott D

Growmark Fs

Haase 3 Enterprises, LLC

Hallett Materials

Hansohn, Allen

Harrison County Rec

Hawley, Gregory Frank

Head Trucking, LLC
Healthcarefirst, Inc

Housby Mack Inc

Hrabik Welding, LLC

Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable
Imaging Spectrum

Inovalon Provider, Inc

lowa County Engineer Office Organization
lowa Department of Revenue-Sales Tax
lowa Law Enforcement Academy
lowa Prison Industries

lowa State Association of Assessors
lowa State Association of Counties
lowa State University

Irlbeck Precision Inc

Irlbeck Trucking

Jim Hawk Truck Trailers Inc
Joe's Welding

John Deere Financial

Jorgensen Csr, Jamie D

JW Ready Mix & Construction Inc
Kasperbauer Service Inc

Kiesler Police Supply

Knudsen Express

Krohnke Construction Inc
Lawson Products Inc

Liftoff, LLC

Long Lines, LLC

Lopez Altamirano, Lorena

Mail Services LLC

Manilla Times LLC

Manning Regional Healthcare Center
McCullough, Shawn

McKesson Medical Surgical
Mediacom lowa LLC

Medstaff Solutions LLC
Metropolitan Compounds, Inc
Mid Country Machinery LLC
MidAmerican Energy

Mitchell, Martin L

Moeller Trucking Inc

Mph Industries

Mt Services LLC

National Pen Company

New Cooperative Inc

Northside Glass

Northwest Fire

NW lowa Youth Emergency Serv Ctr
Observer, The

Office Elements

Optum Hospice Pharmacy Services
O'Reilly Automotive Inc
Patnaude, Jordan

Patterson Dental Supply Inc
Penguin Management, Inc
Performance Tire & Service
Phillips Trucking

Pieper, Amy

Plunkett's Pest Control Inc

Power Services Company LLC
Prevent Child Abuse America

Pro Cooperative

Provider Insights, Inc

Quality Telecommunications Co
Quality Truck Service (Tire Shop)
R & R Septic Services LLC

R & S Waste Systems Inc

Service

Contract Hauling
Parts

Parts

Medical Prem
Hauling
Groundwater Sampling
Chemicals

E911 Telephone
Cabin Furniture
Supplies/Custodial/Computer
Exhibit Maint

Shop Supp.
Telephone

Contract Hauling
Uniforms

Contract Hauling
Fuel

Contract Hauling
Granular Maint. Materials
Fuel

Np Utilites
Damages

Contract Hauling
Cahps

Parts

Labor

Prisoner Meals
Passport Film & Shipping
Inovalon One Platform
Iceoo Conf.

2025 Jul Sales Tax
Mmpi Eval

Decals

Bootcamp

2025 Isac Annual Conference
la. Streets & Rds Conf.
Office Furniture
Contract Hauling
Parts

Equip Maint

Parts

Transcript

Contract Hauling
Labor

Ammo

Contract Hauling
Contract Hauling
Bridge Maint. Material
Office 365 Renewal
Ethernet Circuit
Ads

Postage

Board Proceedings
Prisoner Appt
Damages

Medical Supplies
Cable

Contract Nursing
Chemicals

Parts

Ys Utilities
Cremation

Contract Hauling
Vehicle Setup

Fair Booth Repairs
Outreach

Fuel

Equip. Repairs

Fire Extinguishers
Detention/Transport
Board Proceedings
Office Supp.
Hospice Meds
Equip Maint

Pest Control
Supplies

Dispatch Plan

Tires

Contract Hauling
Fair Posters

Pest Control
Manilla Service
Training

Dust Control
Consulting

It Services

Vehicle Maint
Portable Rr
Garbage Pickup

75.00
5,128.57
58.46
95.00
183,676.96
15,545.10
1,804.50
2,085.25
70.45
328.00
8,308.96
143.83
335.67
1,266.19
4,857.23
554.68
7,073.57
62,751.98
6,013.50
8,001.99
32.49
2,235.69
556.25
2,445.98
116.57
1,714.69
164.94
4,470.01
558.17
451.37
275.00
522.16
150.00
753.50
150.00
535.00
680.00
794.90
8,703.46
2,261.12
794.50
17,162.35
157.50
5,910.78
606.27
2,046.15
3,677.96
8,486.37
1,304.22
38,503.92
393.00
100.00
788.70
889.38
210.54
1,790.00
841.70
66.07
5,646.54
589.27
349.97
4,977.43
1,000.00
286.44
2,480.18
390.00
752.19
15,142.85
790.00
529.99
2,687.65
682.54
200.25
2,945.74
233.22
565.00
1,554.09
495.00
10,635.66
10,377.49
208.07
290.00
6,473.56
2,275.00
2,418.00
500.00
43.75
67.95
140.00
247.50



Racom Corporation Dues 75.00
Railrock Ys Bldgs/Grnds 388.24
Rasmussen Lumber Co Ys Maint 102.64
Region XII Council of Governments Inc Fy2025 Installment #5 Of 5 5,000.00
Rhedin Trucking LLC Contract Hauling 17,021.49
Rickers, Christy Fair Signs 272.31
RJV Transport Inc Contract Hauling 28,744.80
Rod's Fertilizer & Sales, Inc Contract Hauling 26,907.85
Rogers Pest Control LLC Pest Control 240.00
Schaller Telephone Co Telephone Serv. 38.74
Seat Treasurer 2025 Seat Level llI 450.00
Secure Shred Solutions LLC Shredding 141.00
Sidwell Company, The Farm Maintenance 2,025.28
Smilemakers Health Promos 886.45
South, Ryan S Dust Control 17,614.80
State Steel Supply Struct. Steel 4,417.52
Stone Office Products Printing 524.40
Stratus Audio Inc Phone Interpreter Service 1,022.37
Team Ford Lincoln Parts & Labor 6,506.44
Templeton Area Transfer Contract Hauling 9,530.07
Thrifty White Stores Prisoner Meds 57.49
Thryv, Inc Yellow Page Advertising 25.00
Towne, Kole Safety Boots 100.00
Trucke, Douglas Contract Hauling 13,827.55
V & H Tire Co Inc Tires 1,156.80
Van Diest Supply Company Chemicals 23,625.00
Verizon Wireless Calling Card for Car Computer 840.63
Verlin's P & H Ys Electrical 123.51
Vetter Equipment Parts 150.44
Visual Edge It Printer Contract 44.94
Waderich Towing Towing 107.00
West Central lowa Rural Water Assn Utilities 90.35
Western lowa Networks - Btc, Inc Monthly Dsl 448.00
Western lowa Networks - Westside Ind Telephone Company  E911 Telephone 736.00
Western lowa Power Coop Electrical Service 1,518.96
Win Shared Internet 2,087.12
Windstream E911 Telephone 437.28
With Hope, LLC Fp Services 1,287.50
Wood Trucking Contract Hauling 5,5629.94
Youth Shelter Care of North Central lowa, Inc Detention 605.41
Total 843,552.21
Fund Totals
0001 General Basic 223,131.31
0002 General Supplemental 2,856.07
0011 Rural Basic 34,254.00
0020 Secondary Road 298,006.48
0029 Cabin Fund - Special Rev 1,102.47
0037 Tower Maintenance 92.80
0045 Forfeiture Fund - County Attorney 790.00
1524 Capital Projects Fund 15,195.00
4000 Disaster Service 16,648.68
4010 E911 4,521.04
4100 Assessor 4,343.71
7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill 58,933.69
8500 Self-Insurance Internal Serv Fnd 183,676.96
Total 843,552.21

August 15, 2025

The Board of Supervisors met at 3:45 o’clock P.M. with Dave Muhlbauer (via phone), chair presiding. Member present was Heiden,
Dozark (via Zoom). Members absent Schultz and Rosburg.
A motion was made by Heiden, seconded by Dozark to approve the liquor license for Hollywood Bake Shop and Cafe.

Motion passed unanimously.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 3:46 o’clock P.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.
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