The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o'clock A.M. with Dave Muhlbauer, chair presiding. Members present were Schultz, Dozark, Muhlbauer, Heiden, and Rosburg.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.

At 10:00 o'clock A.M., as advertised, a motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Rosburg to open the public hearing regarding the County Animal Control Ordinance. Motion passed unanimously. There were no written or oral objections. A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Dozark to close the public hearing at 10:18 o'clock A.M.

Motion passed unanimously.

A motion was made by Schultz, seconded by Dozark to waive the requirement of Iowa Code 331.302(6)(a)&(b).

Voting Aye: Schultz, Dozark, Muhlbauer, Heiden, and Rosburg. Motion passed unanimously.

A motion was made by Rosburg, seconded by Heiden to approve the estimate for the jail flooring - for control area, judges chamber, and booking area to remove and replace flooring.

Motion passed unanimously.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 10:26 o'clock A.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o'clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.

County Auditor		Chairperson	
Vendor	Description	Paid	
4M Auto Repair	Vehicle Maint	58.83	
Access Systems	Printer Contract	162.73	
Adams Land and Livestock LLC	Damages	831.00	
Advanced Communication Services	Camera License	1,602.39	
Alex Air Apparatus, Inc	Supplies	505.60	
Amazon Capital Services, Inc	Health Promos	3,712.58	
Ampride Truck Plaza	Hand Tools	1,960.40	
Anatomy It, LLC	It Services	1,050.56	
Arnold Motor Supply	Batteries	553.78	
Big State Industrial Supply, Inc	Safety Items	107.88	
Black Hills Energy	Utilities	326.10	
Boerner & Goldsmith Law Firm Pc	Legal Service	36.50	
Bomgaars	Display	233.70	
Boysen, Cody	Custodial Services	392.20	
Bradley, Rod	Headset Replacement	2,562.46	
Cady Business Technologies, Inc	Office Phone	805.54	
Calhoun-Burns and Associates Inc	Bridge Rating & Inspection	2,495.25	
Careficient, Inc	Emr Software	2,375.72	
Carroll Control Systems Inc	Judges Mini Split	15,195.00	
Carroll County Solid Waste	Landfill Fees	39,284.85	
Carroll Refuse Service	Garbage Pickup	843.26	
Central la District of la Assessors	Uspap 15 Hr Course	375.00	
Central Iowa Distributing Inc	Custodial Supplies	1,476.00	
Chad's Plumbing Inc	Shop Repairs	485.00	
Cidnet	Data	600.00	
City of Denison	Annual Pledge	50,000.00	
City of Dow City	Utilities	50.40	
City of Manilla	Utilities	234.12	
City of Ricketts	Utilities	48.41	
City of Schleswig	Utilities	25.15	
City of Vail	Utilities	38.47	
City of Westside	Utilities	83.45	
CJ Electronics	Radios	254.96	
Claussen, Renae C	Ads	223.00	
Code 4 Public Safety Emblems, LLC	Challenge Coin	1,262.50	
Crawford County Broadcasting Corp - Kdsn	Ads	303.00	
Crawford County Landfill	Disposal	59.20	
Crawford County Memorial Hospital	Pt Services	2,640.00	
Crawford County Sheriff	Service	3,915.73	
CSI LLC	Sonicwall	2,075.27	
Danko Emergency Equipment Co	Supplies	450.00	
Denison Auto Parts and Machine	Parts	2,794.33	
Denison Bulletin Review	Board Proceedings	1,285.79	
Denison Care Center Inc	Nursing Facility Fees	10,031.79	
Denison Do It Best Hardware	Oven/Microwave	2,826.45	
Denison Municipal Utilities	Utilities - Courthouse	6,649.24	
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Notary Stamp	34.00	
Dmf Bait Company	Exhibit Maint	71.25	
Doosan Bobcat North America, Inc	Equip	10,004.12	

Douglas County Sheriffs Dept	Service	75.00
Drew & Son Trucking LLC Echo Group Inc	Contract Hauling Parts	5,128.57 58.46
Electric Motor Service	Parts	95.00
Employee Benefit Systems (Ebs)	Medical Prem	183,676.96
Erlbacher Bros Inc	Hauling	15,545.10
Eurofins Environment Testing America Holdings, Inc	Groundwater Sampling	1,804.50
Farm Service Cooperative Farmers Mutual Coop Telephone Co	Chemicals E911 Telephone	2,085.25 70.45
Feller's Furniture	Cabin Furniture	328.00
First National Bank of Omaha	Supplies/Custodial/Computer	8,308.96
Fishy Vibes	Exhibit Maint	143.83
Frazier Building & Supply	Shop Supp.	335.67
Frontier Goettsch Dispatch	Telephone	1,266.19 4,857.23
Great Plains Uniforms LLC	Contract Hauling Uniforms	4,657.23 554.68
Greenlee, Scott D	Contract Hauling	7,073.57
Growmark Fs	Fuel	62,751.98
Haase 3 Enterprises, LLC	Contract Hauling	6,013.50
Hallett Materials	Granular Maint. Materials	8,001.99
Hansohn, Allen Harrison County Rec	Fuel Np Utilites	32.49 2,235.69
Hawley, Gregory Frank	Damages	556.25
Head Trucking, LLC	Contract Hauling	2,445.98
Healthcarefirst, Inc	Cahps	116.57
Housby Mack Inc	Parts	1,714.69
Hrabik Welding, LLC Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable	Labor Prisoner Meals	164.94 4,470.01
Imaging Spectrum	Passport Film & Shipping	558.17
Inovalon Provider, Inc	Inovalon One Platform	451.37
Iowa County Engineer Office Organization	Iceoo Conf.	275.00
Iowa Department of Revenue-Sales Tax	2025 Jul Sales Tax	522.16
Iowa Law Enforcement Academy	Mmpi Eval	150.00
Iowa Prison Industries Iowa State Association of Assessors	Decals Bootcamp	753.50 150.00
Iowa State Association of Counties	2025 Isac Annual Conference	535.00
Iowa State University	la. Streets & Rds Conf.	680.00
Irlbeck Precision Inc	Office Furniture	794.90
Irlbeck Trucking	Contract Hauling	8,703.46
Jim Hawk Truck Trailers Inc Joe's Welding	Parts Equip Maint	2,261.12 794.50
John Deere Financial	Parts	17,162.35
Jorgensen Csr, Jamie D	Transcript	157.50
JW Ready Mix & Construction Inc	Contract Hauling	5,910.78
Kasperbauer Service Inc	Labor	606.27
Kiesler Police Supply	Ammo	2,046.15
Knudsen Express Krohnke Construction Inc	Contract Hauling Contract Hauling	3,677.96 8,486.37
Lawson Products Inc	Bridge Maint. Material	1,304.22
Liftoff, LLC	Office 365 Renewal	38,503.92
Long Lines, LLC	Ethernet Circuit	393.00
Lopez Altamirano, Lorena	Ads	100.00
Mail Services LLC Manilla Times LLC	Postage Board Proceedings	788.70 889.38
Manning Regional Healthcare Center	Prisoner Appt	210.54
McCullough, Shawn	Damages	1,790.00
McKesson Medical Surgical	Medical Supplies	841.70
Mediacom Iowa LLC	Cable	66.07
Medstaff Solutions LLC Metropolitan Compounds, Inc	Contract Nursing Chemicals	5,646.54 589.27
Mid Country Machinery LLC	Parts	349.97
MidAmerican Energy	Ys Utilities	4,977.43
Mitchell, Martin L	Cremation	1,000.00
Moeller Trucking Inc	Contract Hauling	286.44
Mph Industries Mt Services LLC	Vehicle Setup Fair Booth Repairs	2,480.18 390.00
National Pen Company	Outreach	752.19
New Cooperative Inc	Fuel	15,142.85
Northside Glass	Equip. Repairs	790.00
Northwest Fire	Fire Extinguishers	529.99
NW Iowa Youth Emergency Serv Ctr	Detention/Transport	2,687.65
Observer, The Office Elements	Board Proceedings Office Supp.	682.54 200.25
Optum Hospice Pharmacy Services	Hospice Meds	2,945.74
O'Reilly Automotive Inc	Equip Maint	233.22
Patnaude, Jordan	Pest Control	565.00
Patterson Dental Supply Inc	Supplies	1,554.09
Penguin Management, Inc Performance Tire & Service	Dispatch Plan Tires	495.00 10,635.66
Phillips Trucking	Contract Hauling	10,035.00
Pieper, Amy	Fair Posters	208.07
Plunkett's Pest Control Inc	Pest Control	290.00
Power Services Company LLC	Manilla Service	6,473.56
Prevent Child Abuse America	Training	2,275.00
Pro Cooperative Provider Insights, Inc	Dust Control Consulting	2,418.00 500.00
Quality Telecommunications Co	It Services	43.75
Quality Truck Service (Tire Shop)	Vehicle Maint	67.95
R & R Septic Services LLC	Portable Rr	140.00
R & S Waste Systems Inc	Garbage Pickup	247.50

	_	
Racom Corporation	Dues	75.00
Railrock	Ys Bldgs/Grnds	388.24
Rasmussen Lumber Co	Ys Maint	102.64
Region XII Council of Governments Inc	Fy2025 Installment #5 Of 5	5,000.00
Rhedin Trucking LLC	Contract Hauling	17,021.49
Rickers, Christy	Fair Signs	272.31
RJV Transport Inc	Contract Hauling	28,744.80
Rod's Fertilizer & Sales, Inc	Contract Hauling	26,907.85
Rogers Pest Control LLC	Pest Control	240.00
Schaller Telephone Co	Telephone Serv.	38.74
Seat Treasurer	2025 Seat Level III	450.00
Secure Shred Solutions LLC	Shredding	141.00
Sidwell Company, The	Farm Maintenance	2,025.28
Smilemakers	Health Promos	886.45
South, Ryan S	Dust Control	17,614.80
State Steel Supply	Struct. Steel	4,417.52
Stone Office Products	Printing	524.40
Stratus Audio Inc	Phone Interpreter Service	1,022.37
Team Ford Lincoln	Parts & Labor	6,506.44
Templeton Area Transfer	Contract Hauling	9,530.07
Thrifty White Stores	Prisoner Meds	57.49
Thryv, Inc	Yellow Page Advertising	25.00
Towne, Kole	Safety Boots	100.00
Trucke, Douglas	Contract Hauling	13,827.55
V & H Tire Co Inc	Tires	1,156.80
Van Diest Supply Company	Chemicals	23,625.00
Verizon Wireless	Calling Card for Car Computer	840.63
Verlin's P & H	Ys Electrical	123.51
Vetter Equipment	Parts	150.44
Visual Edge It	Printer Contract	44.94
Waderich Towing	Towing	107.00
West Central Iowa Rural Water Assn	Utilities	90.35
Western Iowa Networks - Btc, Inc	Monthly Dsl	448.00
Western Iowa Networks - Westside Ind Telephone Company	E911 Telephone	736.00
Western Iowa Power Coop	Electrical Service	1,518.96
Win	Shared Internet	2,087.12
Windstream	E911 Telephone	437.28
With Hope, LLC	Fp Services	1,287.50
Wood Trucking	Contract Hauling	5,529.94
Youth Shelter Care of North Central Iowa, Inc	Detention	605.41
	Total	843,552.21
Fund Totals		
0001 General Basic		223,131.31
0002 General Supplemental		2,856.07
0011 Rural Basic		34,254.00
0020 Secondary Road		298,006.48
0029 Cabin Fund - Special Rev		1,102.47
0037 Tower Maintenance		92.80
0045 Forfeiture Fund - County Attorney		790.00
1524 Capital Projects Fund		15,195.00
4000 Disaster Service		16,648.68
4010 E911		4,521.04
4100 Assessor		4,343.71
7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill		58,933.69
8500 Self-Insurance Internal Serv Fnd		183,676.96
	Total	843,552.21

August 15, 2025

The Board of Supervisors met at 3:45 o'clock P.M. with Dave Muhlbauer (via phone), chair presiding. Member present was Heiden, Dozark (via Zoom). Members absent Schultz and Rosburg.

A motion was made by Heiden, seconded by Dozark to approve the liquor license for Hollywood Bake Shop and Cafe.

Motion passed unanimously.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 3:46 o'clock P.M.

Agend eting.

as for the next meeting are posted and available at the	Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o'clock P.M. preceding the next med
County Auditor	Chairperson